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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court 
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court 
Sitting Date/Time from 08-Sep-2025 to 12-Sep-2025 
 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

MONDAY, 

08-SEP-2025 
       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0595-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

A1. 

LUKWAGO 

MUHAMMAD 

& ANOTHER 

 
Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0591-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 

A1. 

SSEBAYIMBU

RA IVAN 

A1. 

SSEBAYIMBU

RA IVAN & 

ANOTHER 

 
Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0142-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

LYDIA 

NANSAMBA 

CT 1 POSSESSION OF 

CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 

27(2) OF THE NATIONAL 

DRUG POLICY AND 

AUTHORITY CAP 198 CT 2 

POSSESSION OF 

GOVERNMENT STORES C/ S 

296(2) OF THE PENAL CODE 

ACT CAP 128 CT 3  

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT 

A FELONY C/S 363 OF THE 

PCA CAP 128 

For Mention 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0141-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

KASIRYE 

CHARLES & 

ANOTHER 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0040-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

TWALIK 

MUGABA 

unlawful possession of Forest 

produce to wit: timber and 

charcoal c/s 81(e) OF THE 

NATIONAL FORESTRY AND 

TREE PLANTING ACT 

CAP160. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0175-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RASHID 

ATUHA 

ATUHA RASHID on the 21st 

august 2025 at 1520 hours at 

kyamasoke one village, Busoro 

parish, Busoro subcounty in 

kabarole district unbolted, 

removed and took away electric 

supply line materials from tower 

No. 171 on Hoima-Nkenda 

Transmission line to wit; Hatari 

Danger/ HMA-NKA 220000 

volts plate nuts and bolts 

Plea taking 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

without the consent of the 

Licensee or owner ( UETCL) 

7.   11:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0111-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DAMASENI 

BYARUHANG

A 

Byaruhnga Damaseni, 

Byaruhanga apollo,Byarugaba 

Sylivano, Buhangu Emmanuel, 

Twesigye David and Asiimwe 

Jack on the 03rd day of 

june,2025 at Kagombe Central 

Forest Reserve in the Kibaale 

District,were found carrying out 

prohibited activities to wit 

,cutting trees, clearing, camping 

,cultivation of crops, erecting 

temporary structures in 

Kagombe central forest reserve 

without lawful authority/licence. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

8.   11:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0145-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

CHRISTOPHE

R 

BAHEEBWA 

CT 1 PERSONATION C/S 354 

(1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 

2 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 3 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 4 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 5 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 6 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 7 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 8 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 9 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 10 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 11 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 12 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 13  

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 14 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 15 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 16 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 17 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 18 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 19 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 20 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 21 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 22 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 23 

OBTAINING MONEY BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 285 

OF THE PCA 128 CT 24 

OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

25 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

26 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

27 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

28 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

29 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

30 CHEATING C/S 287 OF 

THE PCA CAP 128. 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0083-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SSENTONGO 

ISMA 

SSENTONGO  ISMA ON THE 

10TH DAY OF APRIL AT 

NILE STAR BUS TERMINAL 

CENTRAL DIVISION FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF TRADE , 

MEMORY CARDS 

KNOWING THAT OR IN 

RECKLESS DISREDARD 

THAT THE REGISTERED 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

TRADEMARK OF ALDEEPO 

BELONGING TO EASTERN 

DRAGON INTERNATIONAL  

SMC LIMITED WAS 

APPLIED TO THEM . 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0147-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
BRIAN 

MUGERWA 

MUGERWA BRIAN AND 

NTABAZI DERRICK ON THE 

19TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT 

1350 HOURS AT LUGOBA 

CELL IN KAWEMPE 

DIVISION,KAMPALA 

DISTRICT WITHOUT 

AUTHORIZATION 

RECONNECTED ELECTRIC 

SUPLY LINE BEING THE 

PROPERTY OF THE 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED [UEDCL] 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENSEE OR 

OWNER [UEDCL]. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0071-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
KEVIN 

MUGENYI 

MUGENYI KEVIN AND 

OTHERS STILL AT ON THE 

10TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 

AT LUKAYA COUNCIL IN 

THE KALUNGU 

DISTRICT,STORED OR 

OTHERWISE KEPT 

ELECTRIC MATERIALS TO 

WIT ELECTRIC 

CONDUCTORS WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

LICENCE OR OWNER 

[UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED] UEDCL. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0152-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALEX 

MUKEMBO 

CT1  WAGUBI ROBERT ON 

THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 

2025 AT BUMANHA 

VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB 

COUNTY IN THE LUUKA 

DISTRICT,TAPED AND 

CAUSED TO BE MADE AN 

UNMETERED ELECTRICITY 

CONNECTION TO YOUR 

PREMISES USING A 

SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO 

THE EXISTING 

ELECTRICITY LINE 

BELONGING TO A 

LISENCEE [UGANDA 

ELECTRICTY 

Ruling 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 



 

Republic of Uganda 

    CauseList 
 

 

 

Report generated on 05 Sep 2025 11:46 AM (UTC +3) 

5 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED ]WITHOUT 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSENT. CT2 MWIDHU 

FRED ON THE 24TH DAY OF 

JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE 

VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB 

COUNTY IN THE LUUKA 

DISTRICT,TAPED AND 

CAUSED TO BE MADE AN 

UNMETERED ELECTRICITY 

CONNECTION TO YOUR 

PREMISES USING A 

SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO 

THE EXISTING 

ELECTRICITY LINE 

BELONGING TO A 

LISENCEE [UGANDA 

ELECTRICTY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED ]WITHOUT 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSENT. CT3  MUKEMBO 

ALEX ON THE 24TH DAY OF 

JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE 

VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB 

COUNTY IN THE LUUKA 

DISTRICT,TAPED AND 

CAUSED TO BE MADE AN 

UNMETERED ELECTRICITY 

CONNECTION TO YOUR 

PREMISES USING A 

SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO 

THE EXISTING 

ELECTRICITY LINE 

BELONGING TO A 

LISENCEE [UGANDA 

ELECTRICTY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED ]WITHOUT 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSENT. CT4 BAKAKI 

HAKIM ON THE 24TH DAY 

OF JULY 2025 AT 

BUMANHA VILLAGE, 

BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN 

THE LUUKA 

DISTRICT,TAPED AND 

CAUSED TO BE MADE AN 

UNMETERED ELECTRICITY 

CONNECTION TO YOUR 

PREMISES USING A 

SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO 

THE EXISTING 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

ELECTRICITY LINE 

BELONGING TO A 

LISENCEE [UGANDA 

ELECTRICTY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED ]WITHOUT 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSENT. CT5 WAGUBI 

ROBERT,MWIDHU 

FRED,MUKEMBO ALEX 

AND BAKAKI HAKIM AND 

WAKOOLI CHARLES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 24TH ADY OF JULY 

2025 AT MAKUBEMBE  

VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB 

COUNTY N THE LUUKA 

DISTRICT ,ASSAULETED 

LUKIKO ALI THEREBY 

CAUSING HIM ACTUAL 

BODLY HARM. 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0155-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

AMBROZE 

ADEA 

CT1 ADEA AMBROZE AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

BETWEEN 15TH-16TH OF 

JULY 2025 AT SINO HYDRO 

COMP ONE IN KARUMA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

KIRYANDONGO 

DISTRICT,CUT REMOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC SUPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT A 

3*70mm COPPER CORE 

STEEL ARMORED POWER 

CABLE OF 

APPROXIMENTELY 

100METRES,CONNECTING 

FROM CAMP ONE TO MAT 

PORTAL BOX 

TRANSFORMER WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

OWNER SINO HYDRO 

CORPARATION. CT2 ADEA 

AMBROZE AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 

15TH-16TH OF JULY 025 AT 

SINO HYDRO COMP ONE IN 

KARUMA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE KIRYANDONGO 

DISTRICT,CUT REMOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC SUPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT A 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

3*70mm COPPER CORE 

STEEL ARMORED POWER 

CABLE OF 

APPROXIMENTELY 

100METRES,CONNECTING 

FROM CAMP ONE TO MAT 

PORTAL BOX 

TRANSFORMER WITHOUT 

THE COSENT OF THE 

OWNER SINO HYDRO 

CORPARATION. CT3 ADEA 

AMBROZE ,OJOKA JIMMY 

OMARA DENIS OKULU 

DANIEL OPOLOT STEPHEN 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE BETWEEN THE 

NIGGHT  15TH-16TH OF 

JULY 025 AT SINO HYDRO 

COMP ONE IN KARUMA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

KIRYANDONGO DISTRICT  

CONSPIRED TO ,CUT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY ELECTRIC SUPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT A 

3*70mm COPPER CORE 

STEEL ARMORED POWER 

CABLE OF 

APPROXIMENTELY 

100METRES,CONNECTING 

FROM CAMP ONE TO MAT 

PORTAL BOX 

TRANSFORMER WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

OWNER SINO HYDRO 

CORPARATION. CT4  

OKULU DANIEL AND  

OPOLOT STEPHEN  BEIMG 

DEPLOYED AS SECURITY 

SUPERVISIORS IN THE 

HYDRO POWER PROJECT 

AND UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY GENERATION 

COMPANY LIMITED AT  

KARUMA HYDRO 

ELECTRICITY DAM  

BETWEEN THE NIGGHT  

15TH-16TH OF JULY 025 AT 

SINO HYDRO COMP ONE IN 

KARUMA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE KIRYANDONGO 

DISTRICT  NEGLECTED TO 

PERFORM YOUR DUTY OF 

PROTCTING THE FACILITY 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

BY VIRTUAL OF YOUR 

DEPLOYMENT 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0087-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
AYOT 

HELLEN 

CT1 AYOT HELLEN 

,TALIGUMYA NURU, 

KITYAMEESI  MOSES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 08 DAY OF MAY 

2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH 

SUB DIVISION( 

NAJJANAKUMBI0 IN THE  

MAKINDYE MUNICPALITY 

IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL 

CITY AUTHORITY 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY TWENTY TWO 

JJERICANS  OF 

TRANSFORMER OIL LITRES 

FROM10/14MVA 

TRANSFOMER S/N 112619, 

WITH OUT THE 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSET OF THE 

LICENCE(UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. CT2 AYOT 

HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA, 

KITYAMWESI MOSES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 08TH DAY OF MAY 

2025 AT KAMPALA  SOUTH 

SUB STATION( 

NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE 

KAMPALA CAPITAL  CITY 

AUTHORITY IN THE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE 

TWENTY TWO 

JERRYCAN(1240 LITRES) OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL FROM 

TRANSFOMER10/14 

S/N112619 VALUED AT 

USD4674.8(17,098,221244) 

THE PROPERTY OF 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LTD.  CT3  AYOT 

HELLEN,TALIGUMYA,KITY

AMWEESI MOSES AND 

OTHERS SSTILL AT LARGE, 

ON THE 08 TH DAY 2025 , 

AT  MAKINDYE 

MUNICIPALITY KAMPALA 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

CAPITAL AUTHORITY IN 

THE KAMPALA DISTRICT 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER TO 

COMIT AFELONY TO WIT 

THEFT OF TWENTY TWO 

JERICAN(1240)LITRES OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL FROM 

TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-

S/N112619, VALUED AT USD 

4674.8 (UGX17098221.244) 

THE PROPERTY OG 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0086-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
AYOT 

HELLEN 

CT1  AYOT HELLEN, 

TALIGUMMYA NURU, 

KITYAMWESI MOSES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 05TH DAY  OF 

MAY2025, AT KAMPALA 

SOUTH SUB STATION 

(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE 

MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY 

CAPITAL CITY  AUTHORITY 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY 1010 LITRES OF 

TRANSFORMER OIL FROM 

TRANSFORMER 10/14 MVA 

SN 112619, WITH OUT THE 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSET OF THE LICENCE( 

uganda electricity distribution 

company) ltd. CT2 AYOT 

HELLEN, TALINGUMYA 

NURU, KITYAMWESI 

MOSES AND OTHERS STILL 

AT LARGE ON THE 05TH 

DAY OF MAY 2025, AT 

KAMPALA SOUTH SUB 

STATION( NAJJANAKUMBI) 

IN THEMAKINDYE 

MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY 

AUTHORITY KAMPALA 

DISTRICT STOLE 1010 

LITRES OF TRANSFOMER 

OIL FROM TRANSFORMER 

10/14MVA-S/N112619 

VALUED AT USD3.777.4 

UGX 13,815,953.822) THE 

PROPERTY OF UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. CT3 AYOT 

HELLEN, TALIGUMYA 

NURU, KITYAMWESI 

MOSES AND OTHERS 

STYILL AT LARGE ON THE 

08THDAY OF MAY 2025 AT 

KAMPALA MUNICIPALITY 

IN THE MAKINDYE 

MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY 

AUTHORITY IN THE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT . 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER TO 

COMMIT  AFELONY TO WIT 

THEFT  OF 1010LITRES OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL  

TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-

SN 112619, VALUED AT USD 

3.777.4 UGX 13,815953.822 

THE PROPERTY OF 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. 

TUESDAY, 

09-SEP-2025 
       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0069-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
JJUUKO 

ROBERT 

WAMALA 

TWAHA & 

2ors 
 Judgment 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0158-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MARVIS 

ATUHAIRE 

ATUHAIRE MARVIS 

BETWEEN THE 11TH DAY 

OF JULY 2024 AND 27TH 

DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 

CONDUCTED AND 

SUBMITTED TERMS OF 

REFERENCE FOR THE 

SHRINK WRAPS AND 

PLASTIC CLEAR BAGS 

MANUFACTURING 

PROJECT AND THE SHRINK 

WRAPS AND PLASTIC 

CLEAR BAGS 

MANUFACTURING 

PROJECT REFERENCE 

NUMBERS; 

ESIATOR/1305/2024/7 AND 

ESIATOR/1305/2024/8 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

RESPECTIVELY FOR SIMBA 

POLY BAGS LTD LOCATED 

AT KKOLO 

NANTABULIRWA WARD, 

GOMA DIVISION IN 

NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL 

PARK IN MUKONO 

DISTRICT PURPOTING TO 

PRACTICE AS AN 

ENVIRONMENT  

PRACTITIONER WITHOUT 

BEING CERTIFIED AND 

REGISTERED UNDER THE 

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT 

(CERTIFICATION AND 

PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 

OF ENVIRONMENTAL 

PRACTITIONERS),REGULAT

IONS 2023. 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0179-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

MUWANGA 

KIVUMBI 

EMMANUEL 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0118-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

UGANDA 

NATIONAL 

ENVIRONME

NT AU 

MUZAALE 

SIMON 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   11:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0270-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
sseguya benard 

taremwa robert 

and another 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0146-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
RONALD 

SEBUNYA 

SSEBUNYA RONALD ON 

THE 21ST DAY OF JUNE 

20245 AT AROUND TICK 

HOTEL KAWEMPE I THE 

KAMPALA CITY 

RECONNECTED ELECTRIC 

SUPLY LINE OR 

OTHERWISE WORKS BEING 

THE PROPERTY OF 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION 

COMPANYYY LIMITED 

[UDCL] WITH THE 

ELECTRIC SUPLY LINE HAD 

BEEN CUT OR 

DISCONNECTED. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0156-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ESAU 

DDUMBA 

CT1 DDUMBA ESAU AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 

2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE 

INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN 

THE WAKISO DISTRICT 

,REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY ONE ELECTRIC 

POLE ,SIXTY METERS OF 

ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR 

,TWO REAL INSULATORS 

,TWO D-IRONS AND TWO 

BOLTS FROM A LOW 

VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY 

LINE WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE 

LICENSEE UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LTD. CT2 DDUMBA ESAU 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY 

OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA 

VILLAGE IN KAKIRI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT ,MOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY TWO 

ELECTRIC POLES FROM 

THE RESIDENCE OF 

SSENTONGO ROBERT TO 

THE RESIDENCE OF 

MATOVU, WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE 

LINCENSEE UGANDA 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LTD. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0004-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

NALUBIRI 

RESTYAK 

NAKIYINGI 

STELLAH 

 Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

WEDNESD

AY, 10-SEP-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0057-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SCOVIA 

AKELLO 

AKELLO SCOVIA,NO.59714 

PC ASALU CHRISTINE,APIO 

HARRIET AND OKELLO 

TOM ON THE 3RD DAY OF 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

APRIL,2025 AT ABOKE 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

KOLE DISTRICT,WERE 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

WILDLIFE PROTECTED 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 01 PIECE 

OF ELEPHANT IVORY 

WEIGHING 30 KILOGRAMS 

WITHOUT A PERMIT. 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0034-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

uganda 
JOHN 

OLOWOO 

CT1 OLOWOO JOHNAND 

KASAMUNYI GAYITANI ON 

THE  13 TH DAY OF MARCH 

2025 AT MABIRA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE N 

AJJEMBE  DIVISION, 

BUIKWE  DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT; CUTTING OF LOGS 

WITH OUT ALICENCE 

FROM NATIONAL 

FORESTRY  AUTHORITY.  

CT2 NANGOLI AMIDU ON 

THE  13 TH DAY OF MARCH 

2025 AT MABIRA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE N           

AJJEMBE  DIVISION, 

BUIKWE  DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT;  CHACOAL 

BURNING, WITH OUT 

ALICENCE  FROM 

NATIONAL FORESTRY 

AUTHORITY. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0052-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

uganda 
DENIS 

WAKABI 

WAKABI DENIS AND 

KATEREGA ROBERT ON 

THE 24TH DAY OF MARCH 

2025 AT NAJJEMBE 

DIVISION IN THE BUIKWE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CUTTING FOREST 

PRODUCE IN MABIRA 

CENTRAL RESERVE 

WITHOUT ALAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0150-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
RICHARD 

WANJALA 
WANJALA RICHARD ON 

THE 23RD DAY OF JULY 

Hearing - 

prosecution 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

2025,AT WEST BUGWE 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE BUSIA 

DISTRICT, WAS FOUND 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO CHARCOAL BURNING 

IN THE WEST BUGWE 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

ALAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

case 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0115-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
GODFREY 

ASIKU 

CT1 ASIKU 

GODFREY,ADRIKO 

SAIDI,WANI 

CHAPULENI,YANDU 

MOSES,AJUMA 

DOMINIC,ADIMA 

FRANCIS,ONZILE 

PETER,ALUMA 

DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, 

NDEBUGA CHARLES, 

ONZIMA GASPER AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 

2025 AT MOUNT KEI 

CENTRAL FORESTS 

RESERVE IN YUMBE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

CUTTING TRESS,CLEARING 

,CUMPING ,ERECTING 

TEMPORALLY HOUSES,IN 

MOUNT KEI FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. ,CT2 

ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO 

SAIDI,WANI 

CHAPULENI,YANDU 

MOSES,AJUMA 

DOMINIC,ADIMA 

FRANCIS,ONZILE 

PETER,ALUMA 

DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, 

NDEBUGA CHARLES, 

ONZIMA GASPER AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

2025 AT MOUNT KEI 

CENTRAL FORESTS 

RESERVE IN YUMBE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

CHARCOAL BURNING IN 

THE MOUNT KEI CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHOURITY /LICENCE. 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0079-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

PETER 

TWINOMUJU

NI 

TWINOMUJUNI 

PETER,TUMWESIGYEAND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 28TH DAY OF 

APRIL 2025 AT BUSUJJA 

KLAKIRI IN THE WAKIO 

DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY 

RECEIVED OR KEPT IN 

THEIR POSSESSION FOREST 

PRODUCE TO WIT; TREE 

LOGS WHICH HAD BEEN 

CUT OR REMOVED FROM 

NAKINDIBA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE IN 

CONTRAVETION OF THE 

NATIONAL FORESTRY AND 

TREE PLANTING ACT 

CAP160. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0130-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

STELLAH 

MUKAMUSO

NI 

MUKAMUSONI STELLAH, 

LOKE JAMES,KATWIIRE 

JAMES AND 

HALINDAMANA FREDON 

THE 01ST  DAY OF JULY, 

2025 AT KASAGALA 

CENTRAL FORESTB 

RESERVE IN 

NAKASONGOLA 

DISTRICTIC, WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

GRAZING CATTLE AND 

ERECTED SEMI 

PERMANENT HOUSES IN 

THE KASAGALA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0134-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SAM 

MAZANGA 

MAZANGA SAM,ON THE 

03TH DAY OF JULY,2025 AT 

MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE 

DISTRICT, WAS FOUND 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT; REMOVING 

CHARCOAL FROM MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT A 

LICENCE 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0135-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MUGISHA 

OKOTA 

CT 1 carrying out prohibited 

activities in Central Forest 

Reserve C?S 13(1)and (2) of the 

national forestry and tree 

planting act Cap 160 ct 2  

Unlawful possession of forest 

produce to wit Tree Logs 

Contrary to section 81 (e) of the 

National Forestry and tree 

planting Act Cap 160 

Sentencing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

THURSDAY

, 11-SEP-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0227-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
SSERUJJA 

AKAYA 

BARISHIMAN

A DENIS  & 3 

ORS 
 Hearing 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0129-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

BATURUMAY

O 

MUCUNGUZI 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITES IN 

A CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 31 (1) (a) (b) (IV) 

AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL 

FORESTRY AND TREE 

PLANTING ACT CAP 160 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0123-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RASHIDI 

LUNANOBA 

INTEREFERENCE WITH 

METERS, WORKS OR 

PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (g) 

&(2) OF THE ELECTRICITY 

ACT CAP 157 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0174-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

TADEO 

MBULA 

MBULA TADEO AND 

MAWANDA STEVEN ON 

THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST 

2025 AT BUIKWE DISTRICT 

IN MABIRA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

Plea taking 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

REMOVED FOREST 

PRODUCE TO WIT TIMBER 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHOURITY' 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0131-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
DAVID 

MATOVU 

MATOVU DAVID ON THE 

5TH DAY JULY 2025 AT 

AROUND 1200/C AT 

BUGOMA VILLAGE IN THE 

KALANGALA DISTRICT , 

ENGAGED IN 

TRANSPORTATION OF FISH 

WITHOUT AVALID FISH 

TRANSPORT LICENCE 

ISSUED BY CHIEF 

FISHERIES OFFICER FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF SALE . 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0121-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RONALD 

NTENSIBE 

INTERFERENCE WITH 

METER, WORKS OR PUBLIC 

LAMPS C/S 88(1)(a) & (2) OF 

THE ELECTRICITY ACT, 

CAP 157. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0114-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
HAKIM 

WAGALUKA 

CT1 HAKIM WAGALUKA 

AND OTHERS ON THE 26TH 

DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT 

NAKIDUDULA VILLAGE 

,NAMUTUMBA SUB 

COUNTY NAMUTUMBA 

DISTRICT REOMOVED AND 

TRANSFERED AWAY TE 

ELECTRICITY MATERIALS 

TO WIT ELECTRICITY 

METER NUMBER 

1437881884 FROM AN 

ELECTRICITY POLE 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENSEE OR 

OWNER [UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COM[ANY 

LIMITED [UEDCL] CT2 

HAKIM WAGALUKA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

DURING THE MONTH OF 

MARCH 2025 INSTALLED 

ELECTRICAL WIRING TO 

THE PRIMISE OF KYAVA 

SHAFIK AT KANGULUMO A 

CELL IN THE NAMUTUMBA 

DISTRICT WITHOUT FAST 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

OBTAINIG AND 

INSTALLATION PERMIT 

ISUUED BY THE 

AUTHORITY. 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0153-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALEX 

WAMALA 

CT1 WAMALA ALEX, 

TUMWESIGYE JOEL AND 

MASINDE ROBERT ,ON THE 

29TH JUNE 2025 AT MAYA 

VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT,RECONNECTED 

SUPLY LINE, CUT REMOVE 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC MATERIALS TO 

WIT ELECTRIC WIRES [ABC 

CABLE] FROM ELECTRIC 

POLES WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE OWNER 

[UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 

[UEDCL] CT2 KAYIMA 

GODFREY AND NTUMWA 

GERALD ON THE 29TH 

JUNE 2025 AT 

NANKUWADE-BULWANYI 

VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT WITHOUT 

LAWFUL PERMISION OF 

THE AUTHORITY OR 

LICENSEE AS THE CASE 

MAYBE UNDERTOOK ANY  

WORK OR ENGAGED IN 

ACTIVITY TO WIT FIXING 

STAYYYY WIRES ON THE 

ELECTRIC POLES OR PART 

OF INSTALLATION IN A 

MANNER LIKLY TO 

INTERFER WITH ANY 

ELECTRICAL 

INSTALLAION. 

Hearing Bail 

application 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0166-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ABDULLAHI

M MUSASIZI 

MUSASIZI ABDULLAHIM 

AND UKASHA DOMAINO 

ON THE 21ST DAY OF 

AUGUST 2025 AT 

NALUVULE MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE 

DISTRICT, WERE FOUND 

CARRYING  OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT,CHARCOAL 

BURNING IN MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

For Mention 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 



 

Republic of Uganda 

    CauseList 
 

 

 

Report generated on 05 Sep 2025 11:46 AM (UTC +3) 

19 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

LAWFUL 

AUTHOURITY/LICENCE. 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0167-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DAVID 

BYARUGABA 

CT1; BYARUHANGA DAVID 

BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH 

DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT 

NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL 

PARK IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE 

MATERIALS FROM 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

LIMITED [UETCL] SUB-

STATION WIT;ANGLE  

BARS [PALAS] WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

LICENSEE OR OWNER 

[UETCL].   CT2; BUSINGYE 

JUNIOR PAUL BETWEEN 

12TH AND 19TH DAY OF 

AUGUST 2025,AT 

NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL 

PARK IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT STORED OR 

OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS 

STORE, ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

LINE MATERIALS WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

LICENSEE OR OWNER 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

LIMITED [[UETCL]. 

For Mention 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

 


